Seacrest Village: (760) 632-0081 Seacrest Foundation: (760) 516-2019

January 5, 2021

Dear Residents, Families and Staff,

This evening we learned that one of our Independent Living Resident Services employees has tested positive for the COVID 19 virus. This employee was last on campus on Saturday, January 2, 2021.

This employee has contact with many residents in the Independent Living community; therefore, the entire building will be in quarantine until further notice. We will begin testing within the next few days.

Residents, please continue to wear your masks when opening your apartment doors for meal deliveries and wash your hands frequently. Please do not leave your apartments and do not get together with one another. There can be no exceptions to this. We will notify you when it is ok to leave your apartment for going to the trash room, picking up mail, and taking walks outside.

All activities will be postponed, and the Fitness Center will be closed.

Please allow us to protect you and keep you safe.

Please do not hesitate to reach out if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

 

Pam Ferris
President and CEO
The Melvin Garb Foundation Presidential Chair